Ref No. _ CAR - 135
Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila .

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet
Name of Project: Project ID: P0D505999L7
Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - K0536 + - K0536 + 385

Appropriation: 25,000,000

Implementing Office: Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office Date: _ 05/17/2021
A. TYPE OF REQUEST
Al Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
Al Geographical Jurisdiction
Al.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A.2 [ v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIJUSTMENTS
A2l Typographical Error/s
A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only) DPWH - OSEC _
A2.3 || Change in Station Limits ECEIVER
A2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s |
A25 | Change in Project Component/s Details JUNZ 3 201
A25.1| v |Changein Targets ONLY
A2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY By: Y Time: 7"
A2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY Control No.. ™ - 7434
A2.5.4 | ¥ | Addition of Component ONLY (indl. EXC Componerly TS No-i _ @2 2.8 Z7
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY
A.25.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
<. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 GAA, R.A. 11518
Cl1 FLR  {[] Released [1 Unreleased) Amount: 25,000,000
C2 v FCR

D. Remarks: CW1) Increase in physical targets by 12.65% and decrease in unit cost by 50.29%. revised
station limits needs immediate mitigating measures to avoid further collapse. Additional

LEOMPRAE. GALANG
Section Chief
ACTION SLIP
Ref No. CAR-135
ProjectID:  P0O0505999 7 Date:  05/17/2021
FOR: USEC FWONS RCY I:' RBB I:I ERP, Jr. EKS
REMARKS: A Reviewed bv Plannina Service
/_|recommended for Anoroval
Remarks:

e b —

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO I
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning andd PPP Serrvices

*




Republic of t
JUN 2 4 201
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

he Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated April 27, 2021 of OiC-Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM, Lower
Kalinga DEO, requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

QO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO536 + 300

- K0536

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310109100622000
ProjectID: POQ505999LZ

001.: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd — K0516 +
723 - KO517 + , K0524 + 000 — K0524 +
050.5 + 200 — K0537 + 260, K0543 +
267.7 — K0543 +297.7

Physical . i Physical . .
Target Unit Cost Allocation Target Unit Cost Allocation
Cw-1 Cw-1
Construction of Construction of
Roead Slope £19,167 Road Slope £ 9,528
Protection / Sguare £ 24,500,000 Protection /Square .| £ 13,720,000
Structure Meters ure Meters | _—
/fzun.zs )t;ﬁm 7
Square Meters / Square Meters
Ccw-2
Preventive
Maintenance of
Road: Asphalt | © ' >28L724 | 2 10,780,000
Overlay 'm ‘
2.041 / ﬁ ,
Lane KM 4/ 0. J
EAQ - £ 500,000 EAOQ = £ 500,000
Total: £ 25,000,000 Total: £ 25,000 ,000

Justification:

e Change in station limits to pricritize sections in

component.

are in fair to poor condition.

need of immediate slope protection structure to avoid

further sol collapse that may cause damage on the existing pavement and other road features.
Increase in physical target and decrease in unit cost to apportion allocation for additional civil works

Addition of “CW2: Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay” to prevent further damage on the
existing PCCP and to improve surface for the safety and comfort of the commuters since the sections




Request for Profect Modification — Lower Kalinga DEO
POO505999LZ
FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518

The derived unit cost and physical target w

ere based on the aPproved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and
“

RO

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

secretary for Operations

Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVEB{DISAPPROVED:
Dl e ey (e

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary

IR AN

WIN1C04201



April 27, 2021

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer's Hiil, Baguio City

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

SUBJECT

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

: RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, 11, 111, IV-A, V & CAR

Request for the Modification of the Project: Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via
Tanudan-Barlig Rd K0536 + 300 - KO536 + 385, Kalinga under the
FY 2021 General Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated April 26, 2021 of District Engineer Ruby
A. Uyam, Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office requesting for the modification of the above
project inthe amount of Twenty Five Million Pesos (Php 25,000,000.00)‘/15 indicated

below:

FROM

TO

Asset Preservation -  Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary
Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig
Rd - KO536 + 300 - K0O536 + 385

Physical Target: 1,278.25 Square Meters
Amount :

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary
Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig
K0516 + 723 A~ K0517 +/704/K0524 +.
000 < K0524 +_050.5/K0537 +200 4~
K0537 + 260, K0543 +267.7 740543 +
297.7 ,

Physical Target:
cw1 1440.00 $quare Meters

Cwi: P 24,500,000.00 CW2 : 2.041 Lane Kilometers”
EAQ P 500,000.00 Amount :
cwi P 13,720,000.00 -
Cw2 : P 10,780,000.00 _~
EAO - # 500,000.00
TOTAL £ 25,000,000.00 TOTAL P 25,000,000.00 -~

The supporting documents in accordance with D.0. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your

perusal.

For the consideration of the Secretary.
KHADAF, l.’TANGGOL
OIC-Rebional Director

CAR.1 RBP/EFD/AOD/ABM

Telefax: (074} 444-6640/(074) 444-8838 * E-mail address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

LOWER KALINGA
PISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Cordillera Administrative Region
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kallinga

April 26, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director

THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Chief, Planning & Design Division

SUBJECY :

Modification CY 2021 GAA - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/

Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd
K0536 + 300 - KO536 + 385, Kalinga under the FY 2021 General

Appropriations Act

May we submit for review and evaluation the Modification of the project stated below:;

FROM

TO

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction
of National Roads with Slips, Stope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via
Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO536 + 300 - K0O536 +
385

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction
of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads-Tabuk-Banawe via
Tanudan-Barlig l(SOOSSBLZ)* K0516 + 723 —
K0517 + 704, K0524 + 000 - K0524 + 050.5,
K0537 +200 - K0537 + 260, K0543 +267.7
~ K0543 + 297.7

Physical Target:

Cwi 1440 Square Meters
CW2 : 2.041 Lane Kilometers
Physical Target: 1,278.25 Square Meters Amount .
Amount : Cwi : P 13,720,000.00
CW1: P 24,500,000.00 CW2 : P 10,780,000.00
EAO P 500,000.00 EAO P 500,000.00
TOTAL £ 25,000,000.00

Attached are all Supporting documents based on Guidelines to be used in the Evaluation of
Realignment/Modification for FY 2018 GAA/D.O No. 37, series of 2018.

For your favorable consideration.

RUBY A. UYAM QS
Assistant District Engine
OIC-Office of the District Engineer

Contact No. 09175199874

Email: dpwh_kdeo@yahoo.com




form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION . 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
CORDILEERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION LOWER KALINGA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE KALINGA LONE DISTRICT

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT €. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
4, UACS [Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310109100622000
5. Project Id
PO05059991L7

6. Project Category

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit {Change subject to DEM approvall
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Cffice Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office
9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below) 19, Type of Work (Enter Details for alt Components below}
Component ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work
PO0505999L7Z-CW1 Construction of Road Slope PO0505995L7Z -CW1 Construction of Road Slope Protection
Protection Structure Structure
POO505999LZ -CW2 Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Asphalt Overlay
10. PRCJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project}
Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd — K0536 + 300 - KO536 Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO516 + 723 - KO517 + 704,
+385 K0524 + 000 — K0524 + 050.5, K0537 +200 — K0537 + 260, K0543
+267.7 —K0543 + 297.7
11. ALLOTMENT {P"000) (as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22, CAF (To be obtained from
25 000 (P’000) {Equal to, or lower than GAA Financial Management office)
! allotment} EYES
25,000
12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Caomponents below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit
PO0505999L7 -CW1  1,278.25 Square Meters {(m2) P0050589917 -CW1 1,440 Square Meters (m2)
P005053991LZ-CW2 2.041 Lane Km
13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below) 24. UNIT COST {Enter Datails for all Components befow)
Component ID Component Target Unit Cost Compenent ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
Cost (P'000) {P'000/ Target Unit) (P’000) {P'000/Target Unit)
PO0505999LZ -CW1 24,500 19.167 P0O050599917-CW1 13,720 9.52778
PO0505999L7 -CW2 10,780 5,281.72
PO0505999LZ -EAQ 500 PO050599917 -EAD 500

Modification Form Version 01-2019



Form for Modification Request
14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION [Must be defined in strict 25, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (v
accordance with O 65 Serias 2014) 0 COML “p

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd — K0536 + 300 - K0536
+385

he defined i

Tabuk-Banawe via Tanudan-Barlig Rd - KO516 + 716,5 - K0517 +
000, KO517 + 000 ~ K0517 + 704, K0524 + 000 ~ K0524 + 033,
K0537 +200 - K0537 + 260, K0543 +267,75 — K0543 + 297,715

Start X 17,27474 End X 17,27456 Start X 17.27237206 , End X 17.27086316 «
Start Y 121,27408 EndY 121,27468 StartY 121.2719691 End Y 121.2431985
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicabie) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary Tertiary
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of the  27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the
original project) proposed revised project}
DPWH-Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office DPWH-Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP} 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
February 10, 2021 October 12, 2021 June 15,2021 < February 7, 2022 -
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO O YES X NO 3 YES

D. ATTACHMENTS 8 JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)
OnNOo O YES N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

¢ The original station limits as per GAA is modified because the indicated station limits do not need immediate road slope:
protection structure at this moment.

¢ The station limits K0O537 +200 — K0537 + 260, K0543 +267,75 — K0543 + 297,715 needs immediate mitigating measures

such as construction of road slope protection structures to avoid further soil collapse that cause damage on the existing
pavement and other road component.

+ The actual Physical target as per modification is based on the approved Detailed Engineering Design and Detailed Unit
Price Analysis of the items of work involve.

» The station limits KO516 + 716,5 — KO517 + 000, KO517 + 000 — KO517 + 704, K0524 + 000 — K0524 + 033 are included for
asphalt overlay, these sections are in fair to poor condition that needs immediate asphalt overlay to prevent further

damage on the existing Portiand Cement Concrete Pavement and to improve the surface for the safety and comfort of
the commuters.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
Ono HIYES

34, A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
COno  XIYES

Modificatien Form Version 01-2019



Form for Modification Reques

Name:. " ALFRE®O BINGAO-I Position: ENGINEER |1

- PWH- Lolver Kalinga District .

Office: gineering Office Date: 4/26/2021
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Recquired) l 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Paosition: Chief Planning and Design Section Position: @ief Planning and Design Division
Date: l 4/26/2021 Date:
37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE [if Required) } 39, RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: BY A. UYAM Name: KHADA . TANGGOL

. Assistant District Enginee@S .
Position: ) . _ Position: OIC-Hegional Director
0IC, Office of the District Engineer
Date: 4/26/2021 Date:

UACS {unified Account Coda Structure as definad in GAR)

Modification Form Version 01-2019



' Form for Modification Request

%UACS {uUnified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310109100622000

Project Id
- P00S05999L.Z

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

0O Category A— Typographical Errors

O Category 8 — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

= O Category C—Change in Location

Lategory of Modification
O Category D - Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval}

[ Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

{choose ong)

O  Augmentation

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): {choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target or GAA
line item)
O Typographical error | C1 Overlapping Sections of [0 No such Barangay [ Changein {l0), O Typographical error on Project
;n Per:Z:t Wark O No such !’eqslrh:jgua change Compenent Description
estription O Cchange in station limits, City/Municipality I (Ol {0 Typographical error on other fields
[ Project Description due to increase or notincluded in, or not consistent
needs items decrease in budget with GAA
[EEoEdiSustc O Change in Physical Target O Move funds between Project
typo error
Components
L3 Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project Component:
£ Various
{1 Descripticn
1 Location
O Amount
O Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
Name:

BHOFEL.  harie W REGAAoD

Signature _%u

Position: Euerneese.
Date:

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

Category A — Typographical Errors

Category B— Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category C— Change in Location

Category O — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Maodification does not comply with DBM Categories

Augmentation

iCategory of Modification
;(choose one}

ooogoono

i Reviewed by Planning Service

iName: CHRISTYBEYC. GANUEL Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ

I

Signature Signature: M
Position: RegionalCoofdinator Position: OIEC-Chiet of Prdgramming Divisicm/,

Date: 3'\ \7 ‘a‘( Date: T /!‘i /’Mvi

Modification Form Version 01-201%



1010 Aeptang S'05 518091 TE0ST S°050 + ZS0M 000 + ZS0%
. UOHIBUI0] YUM eydsy ZMD
e
el wwis Aelaaag yeydsy peoy jo 21685008 -7166650500d
¥6'1 souBUBIUIEA 0/6 6256 6558 0L + LTSON ECL + 9T
BAIUBASNY
ore aundnig oe L'CYESE LCTESE L'16¢ + EVSON L £9¢+ ea0i
s1e18N e 8uiuielsy uol3231044 Z1£8500S b
alenbg o mmo_m 0 -Z156650500d
0021 UORINISUOT 09 SOE6C SveT 09¢ + LESON 00T+ LESON
38ae] {w} odeuieyy | oBeujeyn dsiq + 4y dsig + du1 al
{eo1shyg Hunsdiel | Mop jo sdods ielag | oM Jo BdAL pdua pua uelg Jur] puz Bwr pes Gl Woides Jusuodwios

359nbay UOIIEIJIPOIAl 10} W04 0] ¥ Xouuy




